STATISTICAL INFORMATION ON TURNOUT

1983 TO DATE

Date Election Type *Dundee East *Dundee West
Electorate Turnout % Electorate Turnout %

June 1983 UK General 64,963 71.2 63,521 73.48
June 1987 UK General 61,351 75.21 62,453 74.88
April 1992 UK General 58,935 72.29 60,386 69.32
May 1997 UK General 58,790 69.35 57,809 67.63
May 1999 Scottish Parliament 57,424 55.31 55,925 52.2
June 1999 European 57,741 26.1 56,183 23.78
June 2001 UK General 56,535 57.32 53,760 54.48
May 2003 Scottish Parliament 55,467 47.91 52,753 47.72
June 2004 European 55,708 31.84 52,763 29.85
May 2005 UK General 63,335 62.53 65,857 56.19
(New Boundaries)
May 2007 Scottish Parliament 53,804 51.64 49,711 50.79
June 2009 European 104,358 28.9 - -

(Council Area)
May 2010 UK General 65,471 62.07 63,013 59.04
May 2011 Scottish Parliament 54,404 47.6% 53841 45.7
(New Boundaries)
May 2011 Referendum on 53,389 48.3 52,430 46.2
(New Boundaries) Alternative Voting System
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May 2012

May 2014

Sept 2014

May 2015

May 2016

June 2016

Local Election

European

Scottish Independence
Referendum

UK General

Scottish Parliament

European Union Referendum

Ward
Strathmartine
Lochee
West End
Coldside
Maryfield
North East
East End
The Ferry

Area
Council Area
Area

Dundee City

Electorate
67,822

55,261

Area

Dundee City

Dundee East

Electorate

14642
13874
13130
14850
11866
11073
12,200
15983

Electorate

105,959

Electorate

118,764

Turnout %
71.1%

51.6%

Electorate

105,554

Turnout%
37.13
37.57
34.81
35.83
29.72
31.64
34.70
48.08

Turnout%
31,80
Turnout%

78.8%

Electorate

65,927

53,830

Turnout%

62.9%

Dundee West

Turnout %
67.9

51.8

* Scottish Parliament Constituency boundaries changed in 2005 and were renamed Dundee City East and Dundee City West



