STATISTICAL INFORMATION ON TURNOUT 1983 TO DATE

<u>Date</u>	Election Type	* <u>Dunde</u>	* <u>Dundee East</u>		* <u>Dundee West</u>	
		<u>Electorate</u>	<u>Turnout %</u>	<u>Electorate</u>	<u>Turnout %</u>	
June 1983	UK General	64,963	71.2	63,521	73.48	
June 1987	UK General	61,351	75.21	62,453	74.88	
April 1992	UK General	58,935	72.29	60,386	69.32	
May 1997	UK General	58,790	69.35	57,809	67.63	
May 1999	Scottish Parliament	57,424	55.31	55,925	52.2	
June 1999	European	57,741	26.1	56,183	23.78	
June 2001	UK General	56,535	57.32	53,760	54.48	
May 2003	Scottish Parliament	55,467	47.91	52,753	47.72	
June 2004	European	55,708	31.84	52,763	29.85	
May 2005 (New Boundaries)	UK General	63,335	62.53	65,857	56.19	
May 2007	Scottish Parliament	53,804	51.64	49,711	50.79	
June 2009	European (Council Area)	104,358	28.9	-	-	
May 2010	UK General	65,471	62.07	63,013	59.04	
May 2011 (New Boundaries)	Scottish Parliament	54,404	47.6%	53841	45.7	
May 2011 (New Boundaries)	Referendum on Alternative Voting System	53,389	48.3	52,430	46.2	

May 2012	Local Election	Ward Strathmartine Lochee West End Coldside Maryfield North East East End The Ferry	Electorate 14642 13874 13130 14850 11866 11073 12,200 15983 Electorate	Turnout% 37.13 37.57 34.81 35.83 29.72 31.64 34.70 48.08 Turnout%	
May 2014	European	Council Area	105,959	31,80	
		<u>Area</u>	<u>Electorate</u>	Turnout%	
Sept 2014	Scottish Independence Referendum	Dundee City	118,764	78.8%	
		<u>Dundee East</u>		<u>Dundee West</u>	
		<u>Electorate</u>	Turnout %	<u>Electorate</u>	Turnout %
May 2015	UK General	67,822	71.1%	65,927	67.9
May 2016	Scottish Parliament	55,261	51.6%	53,830	51.8
		Δ	Clasta nata	T	
		<u>Area</u>	<u>Electorate</u>	<u>Turnout%</u>	

^{*} Scottish Parliament Constituency boundaries changed in 2005 and were renamed Dundee City East and Dundee City West